504600665 10/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-HUNG LIN	10/11/2017
VINCENT WEIHAO HSIAO	10/05/2017
CHUN-YU LIN	10/03/2017
NAI-CHEN CHEN	10/03/2017
YU-TSANG HSIEH	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAGLOBE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 101, SEC. 2, KUANG-FU RD.,	
Internal Address:	615ROOM, INNOVATION & INCUBATION HALL, NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY,	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)260-0748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7142600749

Email: aghyeh@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHIH FENG YEH

Address Line 1: 188 OLD CASTLE POINT RD.

Address Line 4: WAPPINGERS FALLS, NEW YORK 12590-7069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TF17HMK017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH FENG YEH	
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Feng YEH/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017	

PATENT 504600665 REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0791

Total Attachments: 2

source=TF17HMK01717101P381130Asmt#page1.tif source=TF17HMK01717101P381130Asmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0792

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Method for Parasitic-Aware Capacitor Sizing and Layout Generation	annananananananananananananananananana
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one): ☑ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of	concurrently with this Agreement.
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed on	
U.S. patent No, issued on	nonnennennennen,
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is: ☑ U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the ber U.S. Patent Application identified above).	nefit for the filing date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Lin, Po-Hung	(full name of first assignor)
4F, No. 216, Shengli 6th St., Chubei, Hsinchu 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.	(address)
Hsiao, Vincent Weihao	
No. 26, Zilian Road, Xinshi District, Tainan City 74148, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Lin, Chun-Yu	(full name of third assignor)
3 F., No. 37, Ln. 266, Yuanshan Rd., Zhonghe District, New Taipei City 2	35, Taiwan, R.O.C. (address)
Chen, Nai-Chen	(full name of fourth assignor)
No. 351-20, Dacheng, Qigu District, Tainan City 724, Taiwan, R.O.C.	(address)
Hsieh, Yu-Tsang	(full name of fifth assignor)
	(address)
	V ATTACA
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
AnaGlobe Technology, Inc.	
615R., Innovation & Incubation Hall, National Tsing Hua University, No.	101, Sec. 2, (address)
Kuang-Fu Rd., Hsinchu 30013, Taiwan, R.O.C. Is (check one): □ an individual □ a partnership ☑ a Cor	poration of Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(State or Country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Potting In	October 11, 2017
Lin, Po-Hung	
Vincent Weihao Hsiao	October 5, 2017
Hsiao, Vincent Weihao	(Date)
Lin, Chun-Yu Lin, Chun-Yu	Oct. 3 2017
Lin, Chun-Yu	(Date)
Chen Nai-Chen	<u> Oct 3 7017</u>
Chen, Nai-Chen Hsibh, Yu - Tsans	October 13, 2017
Hsieh, Yu-Tsang	(Date)